Domestic Route - Baggage (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under
the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)
20 KG 25 KG
THB 468.00 494.00 637.00 1,001.00 1,235.00

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

THB 624.00 663.00 845.00 1,326.00 1,638.00

Sport Equipment
(Per Pax/Per Sector)
20 KG 25 KG
THB 676.00 715.00 845.00 1,300.00 1,820.00

Other Baggage
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Checked Sport

Baggage Equipment Excess
Airport Airport Baggage (Per
Counter First Counter First [ (¢)]
15 KG 15 KG

Xpress
Baggage

Lost Baggage

Compensation Xtra Carry On

Gate Baggage

THB 1,300.00 1,430.00 455.00 2,210.00 50.00 494.00
usb 20.00




Domestic Route - Seat (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model 320/321 from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat Standard Seat

THB 584.00 194.00

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat Standard Seat

THB 779.00 259.00

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat Standard Seat

THB 818.00 272.00




Domestic Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Others
Charging Method Currency
Flight Change Fee per pax per sector THB 802.50
Fly-Thru Fee per pax per journey THB 300.00
Infant Fee per pax per sector THB 556.40
Cancellation Fee per pax per journey THB 749.00

Handling Fee
Charging Method Currency

Credit/Debit Card
Processing Fees per pax per sector THB 128.40
'IZ:)lrect Debit Processing per booking THB 107.00

ees
Digital Payment* .
Processing Fees per pax per booking THB 107.00
Convenient Store
Payment Processing per pax per booking THB 107.00
Fees
Thailand Installment
Payment Processing per pax per journey THB 256.80
Fee
Booking Service Fees per pax per booking THB 267.50
Refund Fee per pax per journey THB 160.00
*Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay, India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.




International Route - Baggage (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under
the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

20 KG 25 KG 30 KG
CNY 280.80 325.00 504.40 839.80
HKD 234.00 273.00 422.50 702.00
IDR 361,400.00 416,000.00 651,300.00 | 1,084,200.00
INR 2,484.30 2,874.30 4,472.00 7,436.00
MOP 247.00 286.00 448.50 741.00
MYR 124.80 148.20 270.40 401.70
SGD 49.40 57.85 93.60 149.50
THB 1,053.00 1,222.00 1,898.00 3,159.00
TWD 1,196.00 1,378.00 2,145.00 3,549.00
usbD 40.30 46.15 72.15 118.95
VND 807,300.00 942,500.00 1,534,000.00 | 2,440,100.00

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

CNY 370.50 432.90 666.90 1,107.60
HKD 273.00 318.50 487.50 812.50
IDR 416,000.00 478,400.00 750,100.00 | 1,248,000.00
INR 3,276.00 3,822.00 5,902.00 9,815.00
MOP 286.00 331.50 520.00 858.00
MYR 166.40 197.60 357.50 529.10
SGD 65.65 76.70 124.15 196.95
THB 1,391.00 1,625.00 2,509.00 4,173.00
TWD 1,560.00 1,833.00 2,808.00 4,680.00
uUsbD 52.65 61.10 94.90 157.30
VND 1,067,300.00 | 1,250,600.00 2,033,200.00 | 3,224,000.00




International Route - Baggage (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under

the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

CNY
HKD
IDR
INR
MOP
MYR
SGD
THB
TWD
usb
VND

Sport Equipment

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

20 KG
260.00
364.00

442,000.00
2,184.00
247.00
78.00
54.60
1,300.00
1,300.00
41.60
520,000.00

25 KG
312.00
403.00

507,000.00
2,457.00
260.00
91.00
65.00
1,430.00
1,560.00
52.00
572,000.00

429.00
533.00
741,000.00
3,686.80
455.00
117.00
94.90
2,470.00
2,210.00
72.80
1,014,000.00

533.00
832.00
1,222,000.00
4,368.00
728.00
182.00
133.90
4,030.00
2,990.00
100.10
1,560,000.00

CNY
HKD
IDR
INR
MOP
MYR
SGD
THB
TWD
usb
VND

Checked
Baggage
Airport
Counter First

351.00
520.00
520,000.00
3,055.00
325.00
149.50
78.00
1,820.00
1,560.00
52.00
1,040,000.00

Sport

Equipment

Airport

Counter First

390.00
585.00
572,000.00
3,360.50
364.00
156.00
91.00
1,950.00
1,820.00
65.00
1,170,000.00

Other Baggage

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Excess

Baggage (Per

KG)

156.00
156.00
201,500.00
1,225.90
182.00
65.00
29.90
682.50
702.00
26.00
481,000.00

Lost Baggage
Compensation

20.00

Gate Baggage

520.00
650.00
1,040,000.00
4,095.00
520.00
260.00

91.00
3,250.00
2,340.00
84.50
1,950,000.00

Xpress
Baggage

36.00
40.00
81,000.00
380.00
40.00
22.00
7.50
170.00
160.00
5.00
119,000.00

Xtra Carry On

280.80
234.00
361,400.00
2,484.30
247.00
124.80
49.40
1,053.00
1,196.00
40.30
807,300.00




International Route - Seat (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model 320/321 from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking) Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat Standard Seat Hot Seat  Standard Seat

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat  Standard Seat
CNY 307.00 120.00
HKD 143.00 52.00
IDR 195,000.00 61,100.00
INR 2,184.00 859.00
MOP 182.00 72.00
MYR 174.00 66.00
SGD 59.00 23.00
THB 935.00 363.00
TWD 1,313.00 507.00
usb 44.00 18.00
VND 959,400.00 380,900.00

CNY 222.00 86.00 CNY 295.00 116.00
HKD 130.00 45.00 HKD 143.00 52.00
IDR 168,870.00 53,170.00 IDR 185,770.00 58,370.00
INR 1,586.00 611.00 INR 2,092.00 819.00
MOP 162.00 65.00 MOP 182.00 73.00
MYR 125.00 47.00 MYR 166.00 62.00
SGD 42.00 17.00 SGD 56.00 23.00
THB 675.00 259.00 THB 896.00 350.00
TWD 936.00 377.00 TWD 1,248.00 494.00
usb 33.00 13.00 usbD 42.00 17.00
VND 690,300.00 267,800.00 VND 916,500.00 366,600.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Infant Fee Flight Change fee
(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Journey)

Currency Fee Currency Fee
CNY 105.00 CNY 290.00
HKD 120.00 HKD 340.00
IDR 150,000.00 IDR 400,000.00
INR 788.00 INR 1,996.00
MOP 125.00 MOP 350.00
MYR 50.00 MYR 120.00
SGD 25.00 SGD 60.00
THB 520.00 THB 1,320.00
TWD 520.00 TWD 1,350.00
usb 15.00 usbD 42.00
VND 360,000.00 VND 750,000.00

Flight Cancellation fee Refund Fee
(Per Pax/Per Journey) (Per Pax/Per Journey)
Currency Fee Currency Fee

CNY 240.00 CNY 40.00
HKD 280.00 HKD 50.00
IDR 315,000.00 IDR 78,000.00
INR 1,567.00 INR 390.00
MOP 290.00 MOP 50.00
MYR 100.00 MYR 24.00
SGD 50.00 SGD 8.00
THB 1,100.00 THB 210.00
TWD 1,100.00 TWD 190.00
usb 35.00 usD 6.00
VND 750,000.00 VND 128,000.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees Digital Payment* Processing Fees
(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Booking)
Dgzz:ti:f Currency Dcegz:‘tti?yg Currency
China CNY 25.00 China CNY 12.00
Hong Kong HKD 25.00 Hong Kong HKD -
Indonesia IDR 27,000.00 Indonesia IDR 10,000.00
India INR 250.00 India INR 10,500.00
Macau MOP 25.00 Macau MOP -
Malaysia MYR - Malaysia MYR -
Singapore SGD 10.00 Singapore SGD 5.00
Thailand THB 120.00 Thailand THB 100.00
Taiwan TWD 150.00 Taiwan TWD 70.00
Laos usD 6.00 Laos usD 3.00
Myanmar usD 6.00 Myanmar uUsbD 3.00
Maldives usbD 6.00 Maldives usD 3.00
USA usbD 6.00 USA usD 3.00
Vietnam VND 50,000.00 Vietnam VND 25,000.00

*Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay,
India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.

Direct Debit Processing Fees Booking Service Fee
(Per Booking) (Per Pax/Per Booking)
Dggz:ti:;’ Currency Currency Fee
China CNY 12.00 CNY 50.00
Hong Kong HKD - HKD 60.00
Indonesia IDR 10,000.00 IDR 60,000.00
India INR 10,500.00 INR 316.00
Macau MOP - MOP 60.00
Malaysia MYR - MYR 20.00
Singapore SGD 5.00 SGD 11.00
Thailand THB 100.00 THB 250.00
Taiwan TWD 70.00 TWD 220.00
Laos usbD 3.00 usbD 7.00
Myanmar usD 3.00 VND 150,000.00
Maldives usD 3.00
USA usD 3.00
Vietnam VND 25,000.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Convenient Store Payment Fee Thailand Installment Processing Fee
(Per Pax/Per Journey) (Per Pax/Per Journey)
Currency Fee Currency Fee
IDR 10,000.00 THB 240.00
THB 100.00

uUsbD 3.00 Indonesia Installment Processing Fee

VND 25,000.00 (Per Pax/Per Booking)

Currency Fee

IDR 80,000.00

Counter Check-In Fee

(Per Pax/Per Check-In)

Currency Fee
MYR 30.00
AUD 12.00
CNY 54.00
KRW 9000.00

INR 550.00
SAR 29.00
TWD 230.00
THB 240.00
JPY 900.00
PHP 390.00
BND 11.00
SGD 11.00

IDR 105000.00
MOP 65.00
usD 8.00
VND 177000.00
BDT 700.00
LKR 1400.00
HKD 60.00
MMK 12000.00
LAK 65000.00




