

Domestic Route - Baggage (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.
- 4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)					
(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG
THB	468.00	494.00	637.00	1,001.00	1,235.00

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)					
(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG
THB	624.00	663.00	845.00	1,326.00	1,638.00

Sport Equipment					
(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG
THB	676.00	715.00	845.00	1,300.00	1,820.00

	Other Baggage						
			(Per P	Pax/Per Sector)			
Fee	Checked Baggage Airport Counter First 15 KG	Sport Equipment Airport Counter First 15 KG	Excess Baggage (Per KG)	Lost Baggage Compensation	Gate Baggage	Xpress Baggage	Xtra Carry On
THB	1,300.00	1,430.00	455.00		2,210.00	50.00	494.00
USD				20.00			



Domestic Route - Seat (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model 320/321 from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)				
(Per Pax/Per Sector)				
Fee	Fee Hot Seat			
THB	584.00	194.00		

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)						
(Pe	(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	Hot Seat	Standard Seat				
THB	779.00	259.00				

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)					
(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	Hot Seat	Standard Seat			
THB	818.00	272.00			



Domestic Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey: Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Others					
Item	Charging Method	Currency	Fee		
Flight Change Fee	per pax per sector	THB	802.50		
Fly-Thru Fee	per pax per journey	THB	300.00		
Infant Fee	per pax per sector	THB	556.40		
Cancellation Fee	per pax per journey	THB	749.00		

	Handling Fee						
Item	Charging Method	Currency	Fee				
Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees	per pax per sector	ТНВ	128.40				
Direct Debit Processing Fees	per booking	ТНВ	107.00				
Digital Payment* Processing Fees	per pax per booking	ТНВ	107.00				
Convenient Store Payment Processing Fees	per pax per booking	THB	107.00				
Thailand Installment Payment Processing Fee	per pax per journey	ТНВ	256.80				
Booking Service Fees	per pax per booking	ТНВ	267.50				
Refund Fee	per pax per journey	THB	160.00				

^{*}Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay, India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.



International Route - Baggage (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.
- 4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

	Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)					
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG	
CNY	-	280.80	325.00	504.40	839.80	
HKD	-	234.00	273.00	422.50	702.00	
IDR	-	361,400.00	416,000.00	651,300.00	1,084,200.00	
INR	-	2,484.30	2,874.30	4,472.00	7,436.00	
MOP	-	247.00	286.00	448.50	741.00	
MYR	-	124.80	148.20	270.40	401.70	
SGD	-	49.40	57.85	93.60	149.50	
THB	-	1,053.00	1,222.00	1,898.00	3,159.00	
TWD	-	1,196.00	1,378.00	2,145.00	3,549.00	
USD	-	40.30	46.15	72.15	118.95	
VND	_	807,300.00	942,500.00	1,534,000.00	2,440,100.00	

	Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)						
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG		
CNY	-	370.50	432.90	666.90	1,107.60		
HKD	-	273.00	318.50	487.50	812.50		
IDR	-	416,000.00	478,400.00	750,100.00	1,248,000.00		
INR	-	3,276.00	3,822.00	5,902.00	9,815.00		
MOP	-	286.00	331.50	520.00	858.00		
MYR	-	166.40	197.60	357.50	529.10		
SGD	-	65.65	76.70	124.15	196.95		
THB	-	1,391.00	1,625.00	2,509.00	4,173.00		
TWD	-	1,560.00	1,833.00	2,808.00	4,680.00		
USD	-	52.65	61.10	94.90	157.30		
VND	-	1,067,300.00	1,250,600.00	2,033,200.00	3,224,000.00		



International Route - Baggage (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.
- 4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

	Sport Equipment					
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG	
CNY	-	260.00	312.00	429.00	533.00	
HKD	-	364.00	403.00	533.00	832.00	
IDR	-	442,000.00	507,000.00	741,000.00	1,222,000.00	
INR	-	2,184.00	2,457.00	3,686.80	4,368.00	
МОР	-	247.00	260.00	455.00	728.00	
MYR	-	78.00	91.00	117.00	182.00	
SGD	-	54.60	65.00	94.90	133.90	
ТНВ	-	1,300.00	1,430.00	2,470.00	4,030.00	
TWD	-	1,300.00	1,560.00	2,210.00	2,990.00	
USD	-	41.60	52.00	72.80	100.10	
VND	_	520,000.00	572,000.00	1,014,000.00	1,560,000.00	

	Other Baggage						
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Fee	Checked Baggage Airport Counter First 15 KG	Sport Equipment Airport Counter First 15 KG	Excess Baggage (Per KG)	Lost Baggage Compensation	Gate Baggage	Xpress Baggage	Xtra Carry On
CNY	351.00	390.00	156.00		520.00	36.00	280.80
HKD	520.00	585.00	156.00		650.00	40.00	234.00
IDR	520,000.00	572,000.00	201,500.00		1,040,000.00	81,000.00	361,400.00
INR	3,055.00	3,360.50	1,225.90		4,095.00	380.00	2,484.30
MOP	325.00	364.00	182.00		520.00	40.00	247.00
MYR	149.50	156.00	65.00		260.00	22.00	124.80
SGD	78.00	91.00	29.90		91.00	7.50	49.40
THB	1,820.00	1,950.00	682.50		3,250.00	170.00	1,053.00
TWD	1,560.00	1,820.00	702.00		2,340.00	160.00	1,196.00
USD	52.00	65.00	26.00	20.00	84.50	5.00	40.30
VND	1,040,000.00	1,170,000.00	481,000.00		1,950,000.00	119,000.00	807,300.00



International Route - Seat (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model 320/321 from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)				
(Per Pax/Per Sector)				
Fee	Hot Seat	Standard Seat		
CNY	222.00	86.00		
HKD	130.00	45.00		
IDR	168,870.00	53,170.00		
INR	1,586.00	611.00		
MOP	162.00	65.00		
MYR	125.00	47.00		
SGD	42.00	17.00		
THB	675.00	259.00		
TWD	936.00	377.00		
USD	33.00	13.00		
VND	690,300.00	267,800.00		

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)			
(Per Pax/Per Sector)			
Fee	Hot Seat	Standard Seat	
CNY	295.00	116.00	
HKD	143.00	52.00	
IDR	185,770.00	58,370.00	
INR	2,092.00	819.00	
МОР	182.00	73.00	
MYR	166.00	62.00	
SGD	56.00	23.00	
ТНВ	896.00	350.00	
TWD	1,248.00	494.00	
USD	42.00	17.00	
VND	916,500.00	366,600.00	

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)			
(Per Pax/Per Sector)			
Fee	Hot Seat	Standard Seat	
CNY	307.00	120.00	
HKD	143.00	52.00	
IDR	195,000.00	61,100.00	
INR	2,184.00	859.00	
MOP	182.00	72.00	
MYR	174.00	66.00	
SGD	59.00	23.00	
THB	935.00	363.00	
TWD	1,313.00	507.00	
USD	44.00	18.00	
VND	959,400.00	380,900.00	



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Infant Fee			
(Per Pax/Per Sector)			
Currency	Fee		
CNY	105.00		
HKD	120.00		
IDR	150,000.00		
INR	788.00		
MOP	125.00		
MYR	50.00		
SGD	25.00		
THB	520.00		
TWD	520.00		
USD	15.00		
VND	360,000.00		

Flight Change fee			
(Per Pax/Per Journey)			
Currency Fee			
CNY	290.00		
HKD	340.00		
IDR	400,000.00		
INR	1,996.00		
MOP	350.00		
MYR	120.00		
SGD	60.00		
THB	1,320.00		
TWD	1,350.00		
USD	42.00		
VND	750,000.00		

Flight Cancellation fee		
(Per Pax/Per Journey)		
Currency	Fee	
CNY	240.00	
HKD	280.00	
IDR	315,000.00	
INR	1,567.00	
MOP	290.00	
MYR	100.00	
SGD	50.00	
THB	1,100.00	
TWD	1,100.00	
USD	35.00	
VND	750,000.00	

Refund Fee		
(Per Pax/Per Journey)		
Currency Fee		
CNY	40.00	
HKD	50.00	
IDR	78,000.00	
INR	390.00	
МОР	50.00	
MYR	24.00	
SGD	8.00	
THB	210.00	
TWD	190.00	
USD	6.00	
VND	128,000.00	



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey: Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees				
(Per Pax/Per Sector)				
Departing Country	Currency	Fee		
China	CNY	25.00		
Hong Kong	HKD	25.00		
Indonesia	IDR	27,000.00		
India	INR	250.00		
Macau	MOP	25.00		
Malaysia	MYR	-		
Singapore	SGD	10.00		
Thailand	THB	120.00		
Taiwan	TWD	150.00		
Laos	USD	6.00		
Myanmar	USD	6.00		
Maldives	USD	6.00		
USA	USD	6.00		
Vietnam	VND	50,000.00		

Digital Payment* Processing Fees				
(Per Pax/Per Booking)				
Departing Country	Currency	Fee		
China	CNY	12.00		
Hong Kong	HKD	-		
Indonesia	IDR	10,000.00		
India	INR	10,500.00		
Macau	MOP	-		
Malaysia	MYR	-		
Singapore	SGD	5.00		
Thailand	THB	100.00		
Taiwan	TWD	70.00		
Laos	USD	3.00		
Myanmar	USD	3.00		
Maldives	USD	3.00		
USA	USD	3.00		
Vietnam	VND	25,000.00		

^{*}Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay, India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.

Direct Debit Processing Fees				
(Per Booking)				
Departing Country	Currency	Fee		
China	CNY	12.00		
Hong Kong	HKD	-		
Indonesia	IDR	10,000.00		
India	INR	10,500.00		
Macau	MOP	-		
Malaysia	MYR	-		
Singapore	SGD	5.00		
Thailand	THB	100.00		
Taiwan	TWD	70.00		
Laos	USD	3.00		
Myanmar	USD	3.00		
Maldives	USD	3.00		
USA	USD	3.00		
Vietnam	VND	25,000.00		

Booking Service Fee		
(Per Pax/Per Booking)		
Currency	Fee	
CNY	50.00	
HKD	60.00	
IDR	60,000.00	
INR	316.00	
MOP	60.00	
MYR	20.00	
SGD	11.00	
ТНВ	250.00	
TWD	220.00	
USD	7.00	
VND	150,000.00	



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (FD)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Convenient Store Payment Fee		
(Per Pax/Per Journey)		
Currency	Fee	
IDR	10,000.00	
THB	100.00	
USD	3.00	
VND	25,000.00	

Thailand Installment Processing Fee		
(Per Pax/Per Journey)		
Currency	Fee	
ТНВ	240.00	

Indonesia Installment Processing Fee		
(Per Pax/Per Booking)		
Currency	Fee	
IDR	80,000.00	

Counter Check-In Fee			
•	(Per Pax/Per Check-In)		
Currency	Fee		
MYR	30.00		
AUD	12.00		
CNY	54.00		
KRW	9000.00		
INR	550.00		
SAR	29.00		
TWD	230.00		
THB	240.00		
JPY	900.00		
PHP	390.00		
BND	11.00		
SGD	11.00		
IDR	105000.00		
MOP	65.00		
USD	8.00		
VND	177000.00		
BDT	700.00		
LKR	1400.00		
HKD	60.00		
MMK	12000.00		
LAK	65000.00		